

Matching Gifts

Matching gifts are a great way to increase your fundraising! Make sure to educate yourself on our team's processes as well as Boston Children's Hospital's information.

Boston Children's Hospital Information

Share the info below with donors looking to make a match.

- Legal IRS Name: Children's Hospital Corporation, 300 Longwood Avenue, Boston, MA 02215
- EIN Number/ Tax ID Number: 04-277-4441
- Boston Children's Hospital Contact: Kate Daum | MatchingGifts@chtrust.org

Frequently Asked Questions

How do I complete a matching gift form?

If you have a printed matching gift form, please send to:

Boston Children's Hospital Trust Attn: Community Fundraisers 401 Park Drive, Suite 602 Boston, MA 02215

Our gifts processing team takes care of all matching gifts. Please make sure to include the full name of the individual whose fundraising efforts you're supporting, as well as the event they're participating in.

Should I complete the online matching gift form?

Yes, you may complete the form. Please make sure to use the appropriate information when looking up our organization. Our legal IRS name is **Children's Hospital Corporation**.

Boston Children's Hospital doesn't come up when I search online. Should I nominate a new organization?

No. Please do not look us up by "Community Fundraisers" or search for your event name. Use **Children's Hospital Corporation** to identify Boston Children's Hospital as a matching organization. If you nominate a new organization, we cannot guarantee the matching gift process will be prompt or credited at all.

When will my match be posted to their online fundraising page?

All matches vary. Many companies send in matching gifts quarterly but we cannot confirm the arrival. Please check with your company's HR department to confirm their payout schedule to avoid any confusion.

My donor matched their donation, but it hasn't come through yet. Can we apply the amount to my page?

No. Unfortunately we cannot process donations that our organization has not received. The donation must be received before it's posted on your Community Fundraising page.